

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8451-8452/2009

M/S RAJESH PAPER MILLS LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel appearing for respondent No.3 undertakes to appear for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 as well and submits that he does not intend to file any counter affidavit. He requested that the matters be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

Hence, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

va